In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our quidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Company number

Company details

[ofslofsf2f7[7]2

Company name in full lOn Virgin Territory Limited

|

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Watthew

Surname

‘ Fox

3 |}

Liquidator's address

Building name/number { Beacon

Street l Spaces, 4500 Parkway

| Solent Business Park -
Post town | Whiteley
County/Region | Hampshire
rostcode o[ (s [7]alz
Country [

+ 1

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Surname

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [

Street

|

Post town

County/Region

|
|
|

Postcode

Country

TVTVT?TV

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

r Date of statement of affairs

Statement of affalrs

o 2 G Rl
' B

l attach

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O  Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
I Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature [t

X -0 X

swoweiwe o5 [o7 [aofalz

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

mnportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Centact name

Matthew Fox

Comrpany name

Beacon

| .

Aadress o T

Spaces

, 4500 Parkway

’ Solent Business Park

Pt town

Whiteley
{ County Regon

Hampshire

[TM‘FI?'T[?[—FH‘?

I Country T

United Kingdom

’ox

, Telephone

02380651441

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

U You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|
mhere to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 89(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
(TITLE)

Statement as to affairs of On Virgin Teritory Limited (Company Number: 05052774)

on the 14 December 2021 being a date not more than 14 days befare the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facls stated in this Statement of Affairs are a dull, lrue and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named company as at 14 December 2021.

{ understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false stalement in a document verified by a stalement of trulh without honest
belief in its truth.

Full Name Offj}/\/ fMC AT [OAB{{_ CLaved o
Signed ]K\\j

Dated 20-12 -202\




Estimated On Virgin Territory Limited
A - Summary of Assets
Assels

Assots subject to a fixed charge:
None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:

Leasehold Property renovations
Book Debts

Cash at Bank

Directors Loans

Fumiture & Equipment

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature___ 'K :

T—

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

0

0
36,688 0
106 106
1.684 1,684
2,522 2,522
4,751 1,000

5,312

0

5,312

Date_ 20O - 12.-2.02Z {




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated tolal assets available for prefarential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Secondary Preferential creditors:
None

Total Secondary Preferential Creditors

Estimated deficiency / surpius as regards secondary preferential creditors:

Estimated total assots available for fioating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assots after floating charges
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Bank (1)

Employees’ Claims

HM Revenue & Customs (1)

Trade Creditor (6)

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards unsecurcd creditors
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards membars

Signature___ k_)

L Estimated to Reallse £ j

5,312
0
0
5,312
0
0
5,312
5,312
0
5,312
5,312
(10,879)
(14,916)
(3,483)
(17.638)
(46,915)
(41,603)
(100)
(100)
(41,703)

pae O - 12- 292 (




"TOT ¢ O ™=

s

ainjeubig

3L Jo uonuajay Buiwer soppes) e sajoUag .

00°03 | 90'616'9v3 s|moL
0003 SLSLE'tL3 (s)eshodwg (s)sakojdw3
00 03 ££'€93 IOUPID BPBIL | 6o oo woners @m:m%m%bﬁ:ﬁmww palwI 3uUOg
0003 09'0L5'E3 soupaiD apesy 1o9uS UBn & %N@m.“wn:%c%mwﬁw 5197y
0003 0063 JoNpasD apes ] Lamuil ‘o :cwwmmmwm_m.nm ﬁcmﬂmu%wm M P17 suonn|os juaA3 AUy
0003 89°28Y'E3 9 w:cmm\ﬂwm_\“m 231 6Xg 'xe] uonesodiod WQ SWOoISND 9 aNUBADY WH
0003 §9'8/8'013 jueg ‘apoog ‘peoy a)pug 'suonesado hm,ww%%w 19pUEIUES
0003 ILTvs Jolipai) apest 376 0L/AM "UDIGWELIBAIOAN ‘PBOY MBUS pajiwI go d1boualem
00°03 2L LE3 oppaigapesy | HE Eﬂui&.pﬁrﬁ mw ,.___uwu%% cwuw%mmw PaILLI SBOIBS 3}SEM EYIE
0003 ZTYLE'ELT soupaid bl | oo .coaakmwhz”_wM Hm%%ﬁu PalWI] SIUBINEISBY SPIEUOADW
uanb |
KAunaas Ajunoas Joypaso
Jo anjep ajeq Aq piay Ajunaas Aue Jo s|ie3aq | 199p Jo Junowy | adAjy Joypald (apoojsod ym) ssaippy JUBLLIEID JO JOJPAID JO JWEN

‘votssassod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadosd JaAo a|ii} JO uONHUB)BI BUILIE|D SI0)IPSID PUB S301AIIS JO spoob jo Aiddns
3L} Jo soueape Ut pred sjunowe Buiwed s1awoisno pue sjuswaaiBe ajes [euotipuoa Jo Buises| jayeyd ‘aseyaind-ainy Japun sJ0jtpaJd Aue AJiuapi pUe SJOJIPaD (|B PNPUI ISNW NOA (3JON

SHOLIAIYD ANVAWOOD -8



V202 —1 —OZ ¥&d

ainjeubig

| 0003 | IR | siejo)

. . . emiyiyninimisumih .

0003 1560523 sakodwz . , , BISBYDIN SIY ‘spJemp3

D e LM g a e e

. et - 2] :

0003 p9'90%y°L3 askodws an , < . MBIPUY JPN 'UOPJDAZ|D

uealb
Aunaas Aunoas Jojipauo
jo anjep eq Aq pjay fiunsas Aue jo s|1Eg3ag | 1q8p jo Junowy | 2dAy Joypain (apoojsod yum) ssatppy jueLWwIe]D JO JOJIPaID JO AWeN

‘uoissassod s Auedwod sy ur Auadosd JaAo 3| Jo uoluaias Builie S0P pue $3owIas Jo spoob jo Addns
auijo ssueape ul pred sjunowe Buiwiep siawolsno pue sjuatuaaibe sjes |euonipuod Jo Buises] [PlzYD 'aseydnd-aily JapUNn SICLPpaUD AuE Ayiuap! pue s3oUpald ||B pNPUL ISNW NOA (BI0N

(S301AY3S HO SAOOD J0 ATddNS THL HO4 IONVAAY NI QIVd SLNNOWY ONIWIVID Y3WNSNOD ¥ STIFAO0TIWI HIWHOL SIFA0TIWI) SHOLIIIYD ANVAWOD - D




\2G7 - i - O @ea

ainjeubig

0003 0s 00°0S3 Aeuipio MJ9 G137 'puelinyg ‘weyxeQ 'peoy playoyds 1z SPJEMPZ Bj9EYIN
. 0s 063 ZS2 617

0003 000535 Keuipio ‘PUBINY 'WEYHEO 'iH Byl Uo Aspng "Peoy MO ¢ UOPJBA3[D) MAIpUY

dn pajjes dn pajjes aseys 13quaw

junowe jej0]

13d Junowy

SAJBYS 40 'ON

anjea |eujwop

ateys jo adAy

(apooisod yum) ssauppy

J0 19p|oYyaseys jo awep

SHIBW3W ANVdWOD - @



